
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:94
ANSWERED ON:18.02.2003
VALMIKI AMBEDKAR AWAS YOJANA
BHARTRUHARI MAHTAB

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Centrally sponsored `Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana` is being implemented in the States, including Orissa;

(b) if so, the amount of funds allocated to different States so far year-wise and State-wise; and

(c) the details of the funds spent, year-wise and State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI PON.
RADHAKIRISHNAN )

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c): The details of the Central Subsidy allocated and released under Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana (VAMBAY) during 2001-02 and 2002-03, State-wise and year-wise, are at Annexure-I.

ANNEXURE-I

Annexure referred to in reply to parts (b)&(c) of Lok Sabha USQ No.94 for 18.2.2003

VALMIKI AMBEDKAR AWAS YOJANA (VAMBAY)

Details of State-wise allocations and releases for the years 2001-02 and 2002-03.

        (Rs.in lakhs)

Sl. State/UT Tentative Funds released Tentative Funds released
No.                     Allocations during 2001-02   Allocations during 2002-03
   for 2001-02                  for 2002-03 (upto 31.1.03)

1.   ANDHRA PRADESH         671.48       1200.00        2499.55        2786.080

2.   ARUNACHAL PRADESH        4.19                        15.58

3.   ASSAM                   65.02                       242.04

4.   BIHAR                  296.68                      1104.37

5.   CHHATTISGARH            84.24         65.00         313.58         166.260
6.   GOA                     12.73                        47.40

7   GUJARAT                383.78        384.00        1428.62        3089.000

8.   HARYANA                112.35                       418.22

9.   HIMACHAL PRADESH        18.01                        67.05
10.  JAMMU & KASHMIR         86.86         87.00         323.34          38.320
11.  JHARKHAND               98.89                       368.12
12.  KARNATAKA              198.22        915.00         737.87        1967.600


13.  KERALA                 183.61        182.00         683.48        1417.000
14.  MADHYA PRADESH         227.74        246.00         847.75         830.980
15.  MAHARASHTRA           1198.26       1198.00        4460.47          65.600
16.  MANIPUR                 12.63                        47.03           7.875
17.  MEGHALAYA               12.96                        48.23
18.  MIZORAM                 12.90                        48.03
19.  NAGALAND                 6.80                        25.30           9.000
20.  ORISSA                 125.07                       465.59          61.200
21.  PUNJAB                 211.33                       786.68
22.  RAJASTHAN              364.40        300.00        1356.46         200.000
23.  SIKKIM                   1.37                         5.11
24.  TAMIL NADU             486.43       1172.00        1810.70        2096.500
25.  TRIPURA                  9.97         10.05          37.10          92.328
26.  UTTARANCHAL             43.02         36.00         160.15
27.  UTTAR PRADESH          817.42        743.45        3042.82          87.550
28.  WEST BENGAL            734.13        734.00        2732.77         915.600
29.  A&N ISLANDS              5.71                        21.27
30.  CHANDIGARH              23.81                        88.61
31.  D&N HAVELI               0.44                         1.62
32.  DAMAN & DIU              1.55                         5.77
33.  DELHI                  363.45         50.00        1352.93
34.  PONDICHERRY             23.75         33.50          88.41
35.  LAKSHADWEEP              0.80                         2.99

 TOTAL                 6900.00       7356.00       25685.00       13830.893
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